
Q

RESOLUTION 20-1 36

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CITY’S
CONTRACT WITH GAC CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF FRONT BEACH ROAD SEGMENT 2 IN
THE BASIC AMOUNT OF $13,108.30.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are

authorized to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Change

Order No. 18 to the City’s Agreement with GAC Contractors, Inc. for the

construction of Front Beach Road Segment 2, relating to underground

electrical conversion at Los Rancheros, in the basic amount of Thirteen

Thousand, One Hundred Eight Dollars and Thirty Cents ($13,108.30), in

substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, draft

dated June 29, 2020, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may

be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive

evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this 7 day of

___________,

2020.

CITY OF PANA CITY BEACH

By:_______
Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST

mith, Interim pity Clerk

Resolution 20-1 36



h—a— :“sG#tc

() 0
CHANCE ORDER

No. IS

PROJECT Front Beach Road CRA Seg 2
DATE OF ISSUANCE Juoe 29, 2020

—

EFFECTIVE DATE June 29, 2020
OWNER City of Panama City Bedh. Florida
OWNER’s Contract No
CONTRACTOR GAC Comractoes. inc.
ENG!NEER Atkins I fltwberry

You are dtrected to Make the following chatiges in the Contract Documents.

Descnplton Addition ofElectrtcal Service to Los Rancheros

Reason for Change Order: Not in original plan documents

Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times: 750

Sjbstanriai Completion:
$14222000.00 Final Completion November 4, 2018

days or dates

Sec changes from pte’ioos Chaagr Orders Net changes from previous Change Orders

I 56
$517,785.56 days

Contrsct Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
Substantial Cottspletion:

514,739,735.56 Final Compleriots April 9. 2019
days or dates

Net Increase ot’ this Change Order Nd ease of this Change Order
513,10830 I

des

Contract Price with all approsed Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Chattge Orders
Substantial Completion:

Sl4,752.893.R6 Final Conipletton Apnl 10, 2019
days or dates

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED ACCEPTED
By:

___________________________________

By

______________________________

By:

___________________________

Er,z,tteer .s’tse neeJ Stgtture t :Aasnonzec S:gnature’ C.esta, or Auec’nzed S:gnatare)

Date

_____________________

—

__________________________

Date

________________________________

EJCDC No: 1910-4-B (1990 Edtttont

t’rerared by ttr Engineers Joist Cattsact Doruments Csaat,,,tter attd endsrsrd by The Ashoetatrd General Cettrsctors of AmeiSra.



—

0 0
o

-J

o -:o’t

—‘JO

-
‘000

C—
00

z
0

— —.4

88
•0

go
C
a

0

.4 .4

Ii

a

.4—

S
t
S
S

x

.4.4.4

.4

=
-J

Ia

Ii

I
t

0


